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TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of 

On hand of Produced On hand at Production 
beginning during end of twelve months 
of December December December ended December 

thousands of pounds 
1966 

Natural rubber (Latex) 147 - 175 - 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 30 , 187  24,278 31,821 288,537 
N -type 	................... 6  - 6 - 

Butyl 	................... 3,215 6,094 3,854 68,825 
Neoprene 	................. 90  - 87 - 

Other 	.................... 15 , 469  6,247 14,219 89,855 
Totals 	................. 48,967 36,619 49,987 447,217 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 1,218 1,799 1,023 19,411 

Total all rubber 50,332 38,418 51,185 466,628 

1967 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	..... 93 - 64 - 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	.................. 27,040 24,341 28,937 283,456 
N- type 	................... 14 - 7 - 

Butyl 	................ 5,674 6,323 6,409 71,064 
Neoprene 	................. 80 - 82 - 

Other 	......... 16,795 8,250 17,759 86.942 
Totals 	................. 49,603 38,914 53,194 441,462 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,684 	3,458 	1,802 	33,072 

Total all rubber 	51,380 	42,372 	55,060 	474,534 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

December 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 
beginning Receipts 	

Con- 	(sales and 	end suuzption 	other 
of month 	

disposals) 	
of month 

thousands of pounds 

1966 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .................... 7,730 	11,788 	7,966 	160 	11,392 
Latex 	................ 	326 	292 	243 	87 	288 

	

Totals .................8,056 	12.080 	8,209 	247 	11,680 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5, 782  15,428 14,745 121 6,344 

Latex 	........... 643  1,093 770 257 709 
N-type 	................... 409  173 149 5 428 
Stereo - Regular 	........ 1,276 2,911 2,525 2 1,660 
Butyl 	.................... 944  1,611 1,434 4 1,117 
Neoprene ................. 1 , 489  924 951 - 1,462 
Other 	.................... 402 231 182 8 443 

Totals ................. 10,945 22,371 20,756 397 12,163 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,444 3,263 3,290 32 2,385 

Total all rubber 21,445 37,714 32,255 676 26,228 

1967(1) 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 7,321 9,889 8,136 25 9,049 
Latex 	.................... 315 335 307 17 326 

Totals 	................. 7,636 10,224 8,443 42 9,375 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 6,359 14,344 14,369 47 6,287 

Latex 	........... 827 904 848 17 866 
N-type 	............. 426 140 194 12 360 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1 , 559  3,177 3,202 22 1,512 
Butyl 	.................... 945 1,334 1,447 - 832 
Neoprene 	................. 1 , 194  910 819 9 1,276 
Other 	..................... 404 357 272 - 489 

Totals 	................. 11,714 21,166 21,151 107 11,622 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,459 3,653 3,425 78 2,609 

Total all rubber 21,809 35,043 33,019 227 23,606 

(1) Beginning stocks adjusted. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Twelve months ended December 

	

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments
(sales and 

during 	during 	other disposals) 
period 	period 	during period 

thousands of pounds 

1966 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .................... 10 5, 868 	101,551 	1,329 

	

Latex .................... 3 , 079 	2,657 	617 
Totals ........ 	108,947 	104,208 	1,946 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid ........... 

Latex ........... 
N-type ................... 
Stereo - Regular ......... 
Butyl .................... 
Neoprene ................. 
Other .................... 

Totals ................. 

172,847 172,113 1,172 
11,086 8,504 2,583 
2,416 2,239 158 

26,956 26,589 (- 	23) 
17,326 16,973 46 
11,822 10,944 95 
2,664 2,674 56 

245,117 240,036 4,087 

I 	Reclaimed rubber (all types) 
	

40,269 	41,847 	(- 835) 

Total all rubber ..... 	394,333 	386,091 	5,198 

1967 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................98,017 	98,779 	1,528 

	

Latex .................... 3 2 248 	2883 	324 

	

Totals .................101,265 	101,662 	1,852 

Synthetic rubber 
S - type - Solid ........... 

Latex ....... 
N-type ................... 
Stereo - Regular 
Butyl ............. ....... 
Neoprene .......... . . . . . 
Other .................... 

Totals ...... ..... 

168,154 167,139 1,020 
11,021 9,332 1,557 
2,359 2,239 187 

33,869 33,578 434 
16,297 16,554 28 
11,093 11,254 26 
3,245 3,185 19 

246,038 243,281 3,271 

Reclaimed rubber (all, types) 	41,218 	40,312 	703 

S 	
Total all rubber 	388,521 	385,255 	5,826 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Consumed in 

Tires and 	Wire and 
tubes 	cable 

Dec ember 

the manufacture of 

Foot- 	Foamed 
wear 	rubber 

Other 
products 

Total 

thousands of pounds 
1966 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 6,030 49 392 - 1,495 7,966 
Latex 4 - 22 31 186 243 

Totals 	................ 6,034 49 414 31 1,681 8,209 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 11 , 665  276 383 - 2,421 14,745 

Latex 	........... 90  19 9 363 289 770 
N-type 	.................... 1 - - - 148 149 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2 ,338 4 14 - 169 2,525 
Butyl 	.........• 	......... 1,023 162 - - 249 1,434 
Neoprene 	................. 54 366 3 - 528 951 
Other 	.................... 9 18 3 - 152 182 

Totals 	............. . ... 15,180 845 412 363 3,956 20,756 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,326 - 19 - 945 

Total all rubber 23,540 894 845 394 6,582 32,255 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ..................... 6 , 211 	45 	243 	- 	1,637 	8,136 

	

Latex .................... 2 	- 	29 	27 	249 	307 

	

Totals .................6,213 	45 	272 	27 	1,886 	8,443 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 12,107 160 259 - 	 1,843 14,369 

Latex 	........... 119 13 11 294 	411 848 
N-type ................ 24 - - - 	 170 194 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,617 1 1 - 	 583 3,202 
Butyl 	........ .... ........ 1,022 135 - - 	 290 1,447 
Neoprene ................. 97 211 4 - 	 507 819 
Other 	.................... 14 9 2 - 	 247 272 

Totals .............. ... 16,000 529 277 294 	4,051 21,151 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,399 	- 	30 	- 	996 	3,425 

Total all rubber 	24,612 	574 	579 	321 	6,933 	33,019 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Twelve months ended December 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

 
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
1966 

Natural rubb 
Solid 	.................... 76,918 534 6,619 5 17,475 101,551 
Latex 	.................... 56 - 244 519 1,838 2,657 

Totals ................. 76,974 534 6,863 524 19,313 104,208 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	............ 137,173 3,148 4,436 - 27,356 172,113 

Latex 	........... 1,518 182 186 3,977 2,641 8,504 
N-type 	................... 41 10 - 2,188 2,239 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 24,447 57 223 - 1,862 26,589 
Butyl 	..................... 11,799 2,286 3 - 2,885 16,973 
Neoprene ................. 573 3,901 73 - 6,397 10,944 
Other 	.................... 354 191 60 - 2,069 2,674 

Totals ................. 175,905 9,775 4,981 3,977 45,398 240,036 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 29541 39 542 - 11,725 41847 

Total all rubber 282,420 10,348 12,386 4,501 76,436 386,091 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................75,300 	493 	4,484 	2 	18,500 	98,779 

	

Latex .................... 43 	- 	255 	359 	2,226 	2,883 

	

Totals .................75,343 	493 	4,739 	361 	20,726 	101,662 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid ........... 

Latex ........... 
N-type ................... 
Stereo - Regular ......... 
Butyl .................... 
Neoprene ................. 
Other .................... 

Totals ................. 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 

Total all rubber ..... 

135,686 2 0 773 3,441 	- 25,239 167,139 
1,448 117 173 	4,026 3,568 9,332 

291 2 - 	 - 1,946 2,239 
28,609 149 63 	- 4,757 33,578 
11,744 2,178 - 	 - 2,632 16,554 

387 4,162 53 	- 6,652 11,254 
389 135 45 	- 2,616 3,185 

178.554 9.516 3.775 	4.026 47.410 243.281 

	

28,920 	15 	366 	- 	11,011 	40,312 

	

282,817 	10,024 	8,880 	4,387 	79,147 	385,255 
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